

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00015142

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GmbH & Co. KG

and

Tech Net

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GmbH & Co. KG Baarerstrasse 131 D-78048 Villingen-Schwenningen Zug 6300 Switzerland

Respondent: Tech Net 123 Cluse Court London N1 8PE United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

salehugoboss.co.uk

3.	lotification of Complaint		
		eby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to espondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. Yes \Boxed{No}	
4.	Rights		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark, which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.		
	rume.	☑ Yes □No	
5.	Abusive Registration		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name salehugoboss.co.uk is an Abusive Registration ✓ Yes ☐ No		
6.	Other Factors		
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which decision unconscionable in all the circumstances		
7 .	Comments (optional)		
8.	Decision		
	Transfer ☑ Cancellation □ Other (please state) □	No action	

Signed: Keith Gymer

Dated: 14 January, 2015